Pavelld Olimpic Municipal

Carrer Mallorca, 1. 43205 REUS

Tel. +34 977 010 888
info@reus2014.com » gerencia@fep.es

REUS2014 ———

CAMPIONAT DEL MON FIRS DE PATINATGE ARTISTIC
CAMPECNATD MUNDIAL FIRS DE PATINAJE ARTISTICO
FIRS \WORLD ARTISTIC ROLLER SXATING CHAMPICNSH®

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS JUNIOR

Tuesday 30 September 2014

7,00
715
8,15
9,45
10,25
11,00
12,10
12,25
15,05
15,45
16,45
17,45
18,25
18,45
18,45
21,15
21,30
23,00

00,00

Doors Open

Training Junior Men Figures

Training Junior Ladies Figures

Training Junior Compulsory Dance Couples (2 groups 1-2) by order of skating
Training Junior Pairs (1 group) by order of skating

Training Junior Men Free Skating (2 groups 1-1) by order of skating

Cleaning

Training Junior Ladies Free Skating (4 groups 1-2-3-4) by order of skating
Training Junior OD Dance Couples (2 groups 2-1) by order of skating

Training Junior Free Dance Couples (2 groups 2-1) by order of skating

Training Junior Solo Compulsory Dance Ladies (3 groups 1-2-3) by order of skating
Training Junior Solo Compulsory Dance Men (2 groups 1-2) by order of skating
Cleaning

Training Junior Men Figures

Training Junior Ladies Figures

Cleaning

Training Junior Solo Free Dance Ladies (3 groups 2-3-1) by order of skating
Training Junior Solo Free Dance Men (2 groups 2 -1 ) by Nation

End of Training

Training will be with or without music skaters choice. junior Ladies, Junior Men and Junior
Pairs have the option of skating their short or long programme

& piputadsTamag ,. Y

Fesportcat



Pavelld Olimpic Municipal

Carrer Mallorca, 1. 43205 REUS

Tel, +34 977 010 B8B

info@reus2014.com « gerenciz@fep.es

REUS2014

CAMPIONAT DEL MON FIRS DE PATINATGE ARTISTIC
CAMPECNATD MUNDIAL FIRS DE PATINAJE ARTISTICO
FIRS WORLD ARTISTIC ROLLER SKATING CHAMPIONSHR

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS JUNIOR

www.reus2014.com

Wednesday 1 October 2014

7,00

715

11,00
11,30
12,00
12,45
13,00
15,30
15,45
17,00
18,15
20,15
21,45

23,00

Reus Fsroan
Lriac

% Diputacié Tarragona Gﬂm""m[g! Catalunya

Doors Open

COMPETITION JUNIOR LADIES & MEN FIGURES 1-2
COMPETITION JUNIOR MEN FIGURES 1-2-3-4

Training Inline Men's Short Programme (2 groups) by order of skating
Training InLine Ladies Short Programme (2 groups) by order of skating
Training Junior Compulsory Dance Couples (2 groups) by order of skating
Cleaning

COMPETITION JUNIOR LADIES FIGURES 3-4

AWARDS LADIES & MEN FIGURES

COMPETITION MEN INLINE SHORT PROGRAMME

COMPETITION LADIES INLINE SHORT PROGRAMME
COMPETITION JUNIOR SOLO COMPULSORY DANCE LADIES
COMPETITION JUNIOR SOLO COMPULSORY DANCE MEN
COMPETITION JUNIOR COMPULSORY DANCE COUPLES

End OF Competition

g

1

k|

L
;§1

mip
oSrs ()

Riaz PEDELCON
ESFAROLA DE PATAAE

Fesportcat



REUS2014

CAMPIONAT DEL MON FIRS DE PATINATGE ARTISTIC
CAMPEQNATD MUNDIAL FIRS DE PATINAE ARTISTICO
FIRS \WORLD ARTISTIC ROLLER SKATING CHAMPIONSHP

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS JUNIOR

Pavelld Olimpic Municipal

Carrer Mallorca, 1. 43205 REUS

Tel. +34 977 010 888

info@reus2014.com = gerencia@fep.es

wunw.reus2014.com

Thursday 2 October 2014

7,00
7,15
7,55
8,35
8,00
8,45
11,55
12,05
13,30
14,15
15,00
15,15
16,15
16,30
17,10
18,00
18,15
20,30

22,15

Reus Fsram
Ligyer

- i
& viputacié Tamagona  Generaltat de Catalunya @

Doors Open

Training Men’s InLine Long Programme (1 group) by order of skating

Training Ladies InLine Long Programme (1 group) by order of skating

Training Junior Pairs Short Programme (1 Group) by order of skating

Training Junior OD Couples (2 groups) by order of skating

Training Junior Ladies Short Programme (4 groups) by order of skating

Training Junior Men's Short Programme (2 groups) by order of skating

Cleaning

COMPETITION INLINE MEN LONG PROGRAMME
COMPETITION INLINE LADIES LONG PROGRAMME
AWARDS INLINE LADIES & MEN

OPENING CEREMONY JUNIOR

Cleaning

COMPETITION PAIRS SHORT PROGRAMME
COMPETITION JUNIOR OD DANCE COUPLES
Cleaning

COMPETITION JUNIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAMME
COMPETITION JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAMME

End of Competition

FIZORS

terastuesi fe duie b

#esportcat i A

ap

m

”
(SD 7.
o
I' e



Pavelld Olimpic Municipal

Carrer Mallorca, 1. 43205 REUS

Tel. +34 977 010 888
info@reus2014.com « gerencia@fep.es

\ REUS2014 ————

CAMPIONAT DEL MON FIRS DE PATINATGE ARTISTIC
CAMPECNATD MUNDIAL FIRS DE PATINAJE ARTISTICD
FIRS WORLD ARTISTIC ROLLER SKATING CHAMPIONSH®

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS JUNIOR

Friday 3 October 2014

7,00
7,15
8,45
9,30
11,40
12,50
13,15
14,15
14,30
16,15
17,15
17,30
17,45
19,15
19,30
20,00

21,00

Reus Esromm
LRt

= i
@ Diputacié Tarragona Generalitat de Catalunya

Doors Open

Training Junior Solo Free Dance Ladies (3 groups) by order of skating
Training Junior Solo Free Dance Men (2 groups) by order of skating
Training Junior Ladies Long Programme (4 groups) by order of skating
Training Junior Men Long Programme (2 groups) by order of skating
Training Junior Pairs Long Programme (1 group) by order of skating
Training Junior Free Dance Couples (2 groups) by order of skating
Cleaning

COMPETITION JUNIOR SOLO FREE DANCE LADIES
COMPETITION JUNIOR SOLO FREE DANCE MEN

AWARDS JUNIOR SOLO DANCE LADIES & MEN

Cleaning

COMPETITION JUNIOR LADIES LONG PROGRAMME - excluding last group
Cleaning

COMPETITION JUNIOR PAIRS LONG PROGRAMME

COMPETITION JUNIOR FREE DANCE COUPLES

AWARDS

PAIRS & COUPLE DANCE

\gg.
N\
I

Fesportcat



Pavelld Olimpic Municipal

Carrer Mallorca, 1. 43205 REUS

Tel. +34 977 010 888
info@reus2014.com e gerencia@fep.es

REUS2014 P————

CAMPIONAT DEL MON FIRS DE PATINATGE ARTISTIC
CAMPEONATO MUNDIAL FIRS DE PATINAJE ARTISTICD
FIRS WORLD ARTISTIC ROLLER SKATING CHAMPIONSHP

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS JUNIOR

Saturday 4 October 2014

7,00 Doors Open

7,15 Training Junior Ladies Long Programme (2 groups - Finalists) by order of skating
8,30 Training Junior Men Long Programme (2 groups) by order of skating

9,45 Training Precision

13,55 Cleaning

16,00 COMPETITION JUNIOR LADIES LONG PROGRAM (Finalists)

17,30 COMPETITION JUNIOR MEN LONG PROGRAMME

18,45 Cleaning

19,00 COMPETITION PRECISION

20,30 AWARDS

JUNIOR LADIES & MEN FREE, COMBINED & PRECISION

&

Reus Esrart o e e i

Lo Fesporteat

\ge
35;“\
ek




Pavellé Olimpic Municipal

Carrer Mallorca, 1. 43205 REUS

Tel, +34 977 010 888
info@reus2014.com = gerencia@fep.es

REUS2014 ———

CAMPIONAT DEL MON FIRS DE PATINATGE ARTISTIC
CAMPEONATO MUNDIAL FIRS DE PATINAJE ARTISTICD
FIRS WORLD ARTISTIC ROLLER SKATING CHAMPIONSHS

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS SENIOR

Sunday 5 October 2014

7,00 Doors Open
7,15 Training Senior Ladies Figures
8,45 Training Senior Men Figures
10,15 Training Senior Compulsory Dance Couples (2 groups 1-2) by order of skating
11,00 Training Senior Pairs (2 groups 1-2) by order of skating
11,45 Training Senior Ladies Free (4 groups 1-2-3-4) by order of skating
13,45 Cleaning
14,45 Training Senior Men Free (3 groups 1-2-3) by order of skating
16,15 Training Senior OD Couples (2 groups 2-1) by order of skating
17,00 Training Senior Free Dance Couples (2 groups 2-1) by order of skating
18,00 Training Senior Ladies Figures
18,30 Training Senior Men Figures
18,00 Training Senior Solo Compulsory Dance Ladies (3 groups 1-2-3) by order of skating
19,00 Training Senior Solo Compulsory Dance Men (2 groups 1-2) by order of skating
19,45 Training Senior Solo Free Dance Ladies (3 groups 1-2-3) by order of skating
21,00 Training Senior Solo Free Dance Men (2 groups 2-1) by order of skating
22,00 End of Training

Training will be with or without music skaters choice. Senior Ladies, Senior Men and Senior
Pairs have the option of skating their short or long programme

&1

i1 R
Diputacié ™ decumumy O
Reus Espaim E i P

Larunc esporteat

i ey

REAL FECEUACISN.
ESFASOLA DE FATRAE.



Pavellé Olimpic Municipal

Carrer Mallorea, 1. 43205 REUS

Tel. +34 977 010 888
info@reus2014.com e gerencia@fep.es

\ REUS2014 ——

CAMPIONAT DEL MON FIRS DE PATINATGE ARTISTIC
CAMPEQNATO MUNDIAL FIRS DE PATINAJE ARTISTICO
FIRS WORLD ARTISTIC ROLLER SKATING CHAMPIONSHP

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS SENIOR

Monday 6 October 2014

7,00

715

11,00
12,10
12,50
13,35
14,20
14,30

16,45

17,00
17,45
18,00
20,00

21,00

il l: @>
e O DT e i

Doors Open

COMPETITION SENIOR LADIES FIGURES - FIGURES 1-2
COMPETITION SENIOR MEN'S FIGURES - FIGURES 1-2-3-4

Training Senior Solo Compulsory Dance Ladies (3 groups) by order of skating
Training Senior Solo Compulsory Dance Men (2 groups) by order of skating
Training Senior Compulsory Dance Couples (2 groups) by order of skating
Training Senior Dance Couples OD (2 groups) by order of skating

Cleaning

COMPETITION SENIOR LADIES FIGURES - FIGURES 3-4

AWARDS

SENIOR LADIES FIGURES

SENIOR MEN'S FIGURES

Training Senior Pairs (2 groups) by order of skating

Training Senior Solo Compulsory Dance Ladies (3 groups)

Training Senior Solo Compulsory Dance Men (2 groups)

End of Training

OPENING CEREMONY

&
&

ﬂo

|
f

> =

ap
n®es 97 &

j

REA- FEDERACION
ESPAROLA DE PATRAE

@ esportcat



Pavelld Olimpic Municipal

Carrer Mallorca, 1. 43205 REUS

Tel. +34 977 010 688
info@reus2014.com e gerencia@fep.es

\ REUS2014 nnreus2014 o

CAMPIONAT DEL MON FIRS DE PATINATGE ARTISTIC
CAMPEQNATD MUNDIAL FIRS DE PATINAJE
RS WORLD ARTISTIC ROLLER SKATING CHAMPIONSHP

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS SENIOR

Tuesday 7 October 2014

7,00
#15
8,05
9,15
9,55
10,40
12,40
14,10
14,30
15,45
16,00
18,00
18,15
19,45
20,00

20,45

Reus Fspoyrt
Lirwre

e
@ Diputacié Tarragona Generalitat de Catalunya

Doars Open

Training Compulsory Dances Couples (2 groups) by order of skating
Training Senior Solo Compulsory Dance Ladies (3 groups) by order of skating
Training Senior Solo Compulsory Dance Men (2 groups) by order of skating
Training Pairs Short Programme (2 groups) by order of skating

Training Senior Ladies Free (4 groups) by order of skating

Training Senior Men Free (3 groups) by order of skating

Cleaning

COMPETITION SENIOR COMPULSORY DANCE COUPLES

Cleaning

COMPETITION SENIOR COMPULSORY SOLO DANCE LADIES

Cleaning

COMPETITION SENIOR COMPULSORY SOLO DANCE MEN

Cleaning

COMPETITION SENIOR PAIRS SHORT PROGRAMME

End of competition

It @

Fesportcat



Pavelld Dlimpic Municipal

Carrer Mallorca, 1. 43205 REUS

Tel. +34 977 010 888

info@reus2014.com » gerencia@fep.es

REUS2014

CAMPIONAT DEL MON FIRS DE PATINATGE ARTISTIC
CAMPEGNATO MUNDIAL FIRS DE PATINAIE ARTISTICO
FIRS \WORLD ARTISTIC ROLLER SKATING CHAMPIONSHP

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS SENIOR

www.reus2014.com

Wednesday 8 October 2014

7,00 Daoors open

715 Training Senior Couple Dance OD (2 groups) by order of skating
8,15 Training Senior Couple Dance Free (2 groups) by order of skating
9,15 Training Senior Solo Free Dance Ladies (3 groups) by order of skating
10,30 Training Senior Solo Free Dance Men (2 groups) by order of skating
11,30 Training Senior Pairs (2 groups) by order of skating

12,15 Training Senior Ladies Free (4 groups) by order of skating

14,15 Training Senior Men Free (3 groups) by order of skating

15,45 Cleaning
16,00 COMPETITION SENIOR COUPLE DANCE 0D

17,00 COMPETITION SENIOR SOLO FREE DANCE LADIES

18,45 COMPETITION SENIOR SOLO FREE DANCE MEN

20,00 Cleaning

20,15 COMPETITION SENIOR PAIRS LONG PROGRAMME

21,00 End of competition

i .
RER Sns é Diputacié Tarragona  Generalitat de Catalunya @ A

Lrix @osporteat  MUMIELTM e

i

@
=

o®rs (7



REUSZ2014

CAMPIONAT DEL MON FIRS DE PATINATGE ARTISTIC
CAMPEQNATO MUNDIAL FIRS DE PATINAJE ARTISTICO
FIRS WORLD ARTISTIC ROLLER SKATING CHAMPIONSHID

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS SENIOR

Pavelld Olimpic Municipal

Carrer Mallorca, 1. 43205 REUS

Tel. +34 977 010 888

info@reus2014.com e gerencia@fep.es

www.reus2014.com

Thursday 9 October 2014

7,00 Doors Open
7,15 Training Senior Ladies Short Programme (4 groups)
9,15 Traning Senior Men Short Programme (3 groups)
10,45 Traning Senior Couple Dance Free (2 groups)
11,45 Cleaning
15,00 AWARDS

SOLO LADIES & MEN

PAIRS
15,30 COMPETITION SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAMME
17,30 COMPETITION SENIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAMME
19,00 Cleaning
13,15 COMPETITION SENIOR COUPLE FREE DANCE
20,15 AWARDS

SENIOR DANCE COUPLE

TR TR

Ligurt

REA PEDCIACION
ESFASOLA DE PATRAE

Fesportcat




REUS2014

Pavellé Olimpic Municipal

Carrer Mallorca, 1. 43205 REUS

Tel. +34 977 010 888
info@reus2014.com = gerencia@fep.es

CAMPIONAT DEL MON FIRS DE PATINATGE ARTISTIC
CAMREGNATO MUNDIAL FIRS DE PATINAJE ARTISTICO
FIRS WORLD ARTISTIC ROLLER SXATING CHAMPIONSH®

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS SENIOR

www.reus2014.com

Friday 10 October 2014

7,00
7,15
8,15
8,15
16,15
16,30
18,00
13,00
19,30

21,30

Reus Esromm
Liruar

% Diputacié Tarragona Gmr:f:h@ Catalunya @

Doors Open

Training Senior Ladies Long Programme (excluding final groups)

Training Senior Men Long Programme (excluding final groups)

Training Small Show Groups

Cleaning — Break

COMPETITION SENIOR LADIES LONG PROGRAMME (excluding final group)
COMPETITION SENIOR MEN LONG PROGRAMME (excluding final group)
Cleaning

COMPETITION SMALL SHOW GROUPS

AWARDS

SMALL SHOW

Fesporteat




Pavelld Olimpic Municipal

Carrer Mallorca, 1. 43205 REUS

Tel. +34 977 010 B8B

info@reus2014.com e gerencia@fep.es

\ REUS2014

CAMPIONAT DEL MON FIRS DE PATINATGE ARTISTIC
CAMPEQNATO MUNDIAL FIRS DE PATINAJE ARTISTICO
FIRS WORLD ARTISTIC ROLLER SATING CHAMPIONSHP

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS SENIOR

www.reus2014.com

Saturday 11 October 2014

7,00
7,15
8,15
8,15
16,15
16,30
17,30

18,30

18,00
19,30

22,00

22,15

Reus Espont
Lirure

@ DiputaciéTarragona  Generalitat de Catalunya v

Doors Open

Training Senior Ladies Long Programme (2 groups - final groups)
Training Senior Men Long Programme (2 groups — final groups)
Training Large Show Groups

Cleaning

COMPETITION SENIOR LADIES LONG PROGRAMME (final group)
COMPETITION SENIOR MEN LONG PROGRAMME (final group)
AWARDS

SENIOR LADIES FREESKATING

SENIOR MEN FREESKATING

SENIOR LADIES COMBINED

SENIOR MEN’S COMBINED

Cleaning

COMPETITION LARGE SHOW GROUPS

AWARDS

LARGE SHOW

CLOSING CEREMONY

Fesportcat : ‘ e

ip
rBrs (7.



