

#### PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS JUNIOR

## Tuesday 30 September 2014

7,00	Doors Open
7,15	Training Junior Men Figures
8,15	Training Junior Ladies Figures
9,45	Training Junior Compulsory Dance Couples (2 groups 1-2) by order of skating
10,25	Training Junior Pairs (1 group) by order of skating
11,00	Training Junior Men Free Skating (2 groups 1-1) by order of skating
12,10	Cleaning
12,25	Training Junior Ladies Free Skating (4 groups 1-2-3-4) by order of skating
15,05	Training Junior OD Dance Couples (2 groups 2-1) by order of skating
15,45	Training Junior Free Dance Couples (2 groups 2-1) by order of skating
16,45	Training Junior Solo Compulsory Dance Ladies (3 groups 1-2-3) by order of skating
17,45	Training Junior Solo Compulsory Dance Men (2 groups 1-2) by order of skating
18,25	Cleaning
18,45	Training Junior Men Figures
19,45	Training Junior Ladies Figures
21,15	Cleaning
21,30	Training Junior Solo Free Dance Ladies (3 groups 2-3-1) by order of skating
23,00	Training Junior Solo Free Dance Men (2 groups 2 -1 ) by Nation
00,00	End of Training

Training will be with or without music skaters choice. Junior Ladies, Junior Men and Junior Pairs have the option of skating their short or long programme





















#### PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS JUNIOR

## Wednesday 1 October 2014

7,00	Doors Open
7,15	COMPETITION JUNIOR LADIES & MEN FIGURES 1-2
	COMPETITION JUNIOR MEN FIGURES 1-2-3-4
11,00	Training Inline Men's Short Programme (2 groups) by order of skating
11,30	Training InLine Ladies Short Programme (2 groups) by order of skating
12,00	Training Junior Compulsory Dance Couples (2 groups) by order of skating
12,45	Cleaning
13,00	COMPETITION JUNIOR LADIES FIGURES 3-4
15,30	AWARDS LADIES & MEN FIGURES
15,45	COMPETITION MEN INLINE SHORT PROGRAMME
17,00	COMPETITION LADIES INLINE SHORT PROGRAMME
18,15	COMPETITION JUNIOR SOLO COMPULSORY DANCE LADIES
20,15	COMPETITION JUNIOR SOLO COMPULSORY DANCE MEN
21,45	COMPETITION JUNIOR COMPULSORY DANCE COUPLES
23,00	End Of Competition





















#### PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS JUNIOR

## Thursday 2 October 2014

7,00	Doors Open
7,15	Training Men's InLine Long Programme (1 group) by order of skating
7,55	Training Ladies InLine Long Programme (1 group) by order of skating
8,35	Training Junior Pairs Short Programme (1 Group) by order of skating
9,00	Training Junior OD Couples (2 groups) by order of skating
9,45	Training Junior Ladies Short Programme (4 groups) by order of skating
11,55	Training Junior Men's Short Programme (2 groups) by order of skating
12,05	Cleaning
13,30	COMPETITION INLINE MEN LONG PROGRAMME
14,15	COMPETITION INLINE LADIES LONG PROGRAMME
15,00	AWARDS INLINE LADIES & MEN
15,15	OPENING CEREMONY JUNIOR
16,15	Cleaning
16,30	COMPETITION PAIRS SHORT PROGRAMME
17,10	COMPETITION JUNIOR OD DANCE COUPLES
18,00	Cleaning
18,15	COMPETITION JUNIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAMME
20,30	COMPETITION JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAMME
22.15	End of Competition





















#### PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS JUNIOR

## Friday 3 October 2014

7,00	Doors Open
7,15	Training Junior Solo Free Dance Ladies (3 groups) by order of skating
8,45	Training Junior Solo Free Dance Men (2 groups) by order of skating
9,30	Training Junior Ladies Long Programme (4 groups) by order of skating
11,40	Training Junior Men Long Programme (2 groups) by order of skating
12,50	Training Junior Pairs Long Programme (1 group) by order of skating
13,15	Training Junior Free Dance Couples (2 groups) by order of skating
14,15	Cleaning
14,30	COMPETITION JUNIOR SOLO FREE DANCE LADIES
16,15	COMPETITION JUNIOR SOLO FREE DANCE MEN
17,15	AWARDS JUNIOR SOLO DANCE LADIES & MEN
17,30	Cleaning
17,45	COMPETITION JUNIOR LADIES LONG PROGRAMME - excluding last group
19,15	Cleaning
19,30	COMPETITION JUNIOR PAIRS LONG PROGRAMME
20,00	COMPETITION JUNIOR FREE DANCE COUPLES
21,00	AWARDS
	PAIRS & COUPLE DANCE





















# PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS JUNIOR

## Saturday 4 October 2014

7,00	Doors Open
7,15	Training Junior Ladies Long Programme (2 groups - Finalists) by order of skating
8,30	Training Junior Men Long Programme (2 groups) by order of skating
9,45	Training Precision
13,55	Cleaning
16,00	COMPETITION JUNIOR LADIES LONG PROGRAM (Finalists)
17,30	COMPETITION JUNIOR MEN LONG PROGRAMME
18,45	Cleaning
19,00	COMPETITION PRECISION
20,30	AWARDS
	JUNIOR LADIES & MEN FREE, COMBINED & PRECISION





















#### PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS SENIOR

#### Sunday 5 October 2014

7,00	Doors Open
7,15	Training Senior Ladies Figures
8,45	Training Senior Men Figures
10,15	Training Senior Compulsory Dance Couples (2 groups 1-2) by order of skating
11,00	Training Senior Pairs (2 groups 1-2) by order of skating
11,45	Training Senior Ladies Free (4 groups 1-2-3-4) by order of skating
13,45	Cleaning
14,45	Training Senior Men Free (3 groups 1-2-3) by order of skating
16,15	Training Senior OD Couples (2 groups 2-1) by order of skating
17,00	Training Senior Free Dance Couples (2 groups 2-1) by order of skating
18,00	Training Senior Ladies Figures
19,30	Training Senior Men Figures
18,00	Training Senior Solo Compulsory Dance Ladies (3 groups 1-2-3) by order of skating
19,00	Training Senior Solo Compulsory Dance Men (2 groups 1-2) by order of skating
19,45	Training Senior Solo Free Dance Ladies (3 groups 1-2-3) by order of skating
21,00	Training Senior Solo Free Dance Men (2 groups 2-1) by order of skating
22,00	End of Training

Training will be with or without music skaters choice. Senior Ladies, Senior Men and Senior Pairs have the option of skating their short or long programme





















#### PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS SENIOR

## Monday 6 October 2014

7,00	Doors Open
7,15	COMPETITION SENIOR LADIES FIGURES - FIGURES 1-2
	COMPETITION SENIOR MEN'S FIGURES - FIGURES 1-2-3-4
11,00	Training Senior Solo Compulsory Dance Ladies (3 groups) by order of skating
12,10	Training Senior Solo Compulsory Dance Men (2 groups) by order of skating
12,50	Training Senior Compulsory Dance Couples (2 groups) by order of skating
13,35	Training Senior Dance Couples OD (2 groups) by order of skating
14,20	Cleaning
14,30	COMPETITION SENIOR LADIES FIGURES - FIGURES 3-4
16,45	AWARDS
	SENIOR LADIES FIGURES
	SENIOR MEN'S FIGURES
17,00	Training Senior Pairs (2 groups) by order of skating
17,45	Training Senior Solo Compulsory Dance Ladies (3 groups)
19,00	Training Senior Solo Compulsory Dance Men (2 groups)
20,00	End of Training
21,00	OPENING CEREMONY





















#### PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS SENIOR

## Tuesday 7 October 2014

7,00	Doors Open
7,15	Training Compulsory Dances Couples (2 groups) by order of skating
8,05	Training Senior Solo Compulsory Dance Ladies (3 groups) by order of skating
9,15	Training Senior Solo Compulsory Dance Men (2 groups) by order of skating
9,55	Training Pairs Short Programme (2 groups) by order of skating
10,40	Training Senior Ladies Free (4 groups) by order of skating
12,40	Training Senior Men Free (3 groups) by order of skating
14,10	Cleaning
14,30	COMPETITION SENIOR COMPULSORY DANCE COUPLES
15,45	Cleaning
16,00	COMPETITION SENIOR COMPULSORY SOLO DANCE LADIES
18,00	Cleaning
18,15	COMPETITION SENIOR COMPULSORY SOLO DANCE MEN
19,45	Cleaning
20,00	COMPETITION SENIOR PAIRS SHORT PROGRAMME
20,45	End of competition





















#### PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS SENIOR

## Wednesday 8 October 2014

7,00	Doors open
7,15	Training Senior Couple Dance OD (2 groups) by order of skating
8,15	Training Senior Couple Dance Free (2 groups) by order of skating
9,15	Training Senior Solo Free Dance Ladies (3 groups) by order of skating
10,30	Training Senior Solo Free Dance Men (2 groups) by order of skating
11,30	Training Senior Pairs (2 groups) by order of skating
12,15	Training Senior Ladies Free (4 groups) by order of skating
14,15	Training Senior Men Free (3 groups) by order of skating
15,45	Cleaning
16,00	COMPETITION SENIOR COUPLE DANCE OD
17,00	COMPETITION SENIOR SOLO FREE DANCE LADIES
18,45	COMPETITION SENIOR SOLO FREE DANCE MEN
20,00	Cleaning
20,15	COMPETITION SENIOR PAIRS LONG PROGRAMME
21,00	End of competition





















#### PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS SENIOR

## Thursday 9 October 2014

7,00	Doors Open
7,15	Training Senior Ladies Short Programme (4 groups)
9,15	Traning Senior Men Short Programme (3 groups)
10,45	Traning Senior Couple Dance Free (2 groups)
11,45	Cleaning
15,00	AWARDS
	SOLO LADIES & MEN
	PAIRS
15,30	COMPETITION SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAMME
17,30	COMPETITION SENIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAMME
19,00	Cleaning
19,15	COMPETITION SENIOR COUPLE FREE DANCE
20,15	AWARDS







**SENIOR DANCE COUPLE** 

















#### PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS SENIOR

## Friday 10 October 2014

7,00	Doors Open
7,15	Training Senior Ladies Long Programme (excluding final groups)
8,15	Training Senior Men Long Programme (excluding final groups)
9,15	Training Small Show Groups
16,15	Cleaning — Break
16,30	COMPETITION SENIOR LADIES LONG PROGRAMME (excluding final group)
18,00	COMPETITION SENIOR MEN LONG PROGRAMME (excluding final group)
19,00	Cleaning
19,30	COMPETITION SMALL SHOW GROUPS
21,30	AWARDS
	SMALL SHOW





















#### PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS SENIOR

#### Saturday 11 October 2014

7,00	Doors Open
7,15	Training Senior Ladies Long Programme (2 groups - final groups)
8,15	Training Senior Men Long Programme (2 groups — final groups)
9,15	Training Large Show Groups
16,15	Cleaning
16,30	COMPETITION SENIOR LADIES LONG PROGRAMME (final group)
17,30	COMPETITION SENIOR MEN LONG PROGRAMME (final group)
18,30	AWARDS
	SENIOR LADIES FREESKATING
	SENIOR MEN FREESKATING
	SENIOR LADIES COMBINED
	SENIOR MEN'S COMBINED
19,00	Cleaning
19,30	COMPETITION LARGE SHOW GROUPS
22,00	AWARDS
	LARGE SHOW





22,15 CLOSING CEREMONY













